OPen Date: -28/12/17. The Tendership Corporation

Th SERRA Rule. 2010. under Rule MO. 17(1) The All intrasted Contractors / firm tices 43 NIT NO. EE M& E (CZ) DMC/K/2017/VERSCURLANDS/17.

and ofen on 28.12.2017 UP 03:00 PM District Municipal Korangi, Karachil The offered contractors are as under. Name of firm. cell No. Signature. M/s Dattach EMD. 0322-804285 Jalmer Zali M/S FED ENIP. 0332.3062924 m/s Sania Ente 0300-9256228 Ms Pristar Tradas 021-36992466 Rizwardhyd. Executive Engineer B&RIDMC Korangi SUPERINTENDINGENGINEER

ā

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY **CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM**

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.

DMC KORANGI

LOCAL GOVERMENT

2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER

3). TITLE OF CONTRACT

General Maintenance works for Sanitation Vehicles of Landhi Zone, DMC Korangi.

4) TENDER NUMBER

EE/M&E/LZ/DMC/K/2017/120 Dated: 12/12/2017

5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE OF CONTRACT

6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME

-COUNCIL OF DMC KORANGI

7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE

Rs. 10,00,000/- On Offer Rate Basis

8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

PC -Cost Rs. 10,00,000/-

(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)

9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)

(2) MONTHS

10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME

28-12-2017 AT 03:00 pm.

11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).

04

12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

04

13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPEINING OF BIDS

04

14). BID EVALUATION REPORT

(Enclose a copy)

YES

15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL

BIDDER.

M/s. Deltech Enterprses.

B-702, Madina Blessings, Gulshan-e-

Igbal, Karachi.

SANCTION RUPEES Rs. 9,90,000/-

16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT

(I.E. 1st 2nd 3rd 4th EVALUATION BID).

1ST M/s. Deltech Enterprises

2ND M/s. Sania Enterprises

3RD M/.s. F&D Enterprises 4th M/s. Tristar Trading Corporation

_18). M A).		OF PROCUREMENT USED :- (TICK ONE) STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE)				, 	_	And the Color of the Color	
B).	SINGLE	STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE-						_		
C).	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE									
D).	TWO ST	AGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEI	DURI	3						
EMERO		SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF P DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIE			T WAS	ADOP	TED i.e	e.	The state of the s	
19). PR	OVIDIN	G AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	ACT		CHAIR	RMAN	DMC (I	<u>K)</u>	-	
20). W	НЕТНЕР	THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	IN Al	NNUAL PE	ROCUR	EMEN'	T PLAI	N	the column	
						YES	✓	NO		
21). AI	OVERTIS i)	EMENT: SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification	No.	VPC .			11			
			3		VWW.p				02-06-	2016
	ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & date	es)		[YES	1	NO	√]
22). NA	ATURE C	F CONTRACT			18					
				DOMES	TIC/ LO	OCAL]	√ Locai		INT
		R QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCL	UDE	D IN BIDD	DING /	TENDI	ER DO	CUMEN	ITS?	
(11	yes, end	close copy).				YES	1	NO		7
	HETHE	R BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INE	LUD	ED IN BID	DING	/ TENI	DER		•	-
(if	, yes end	close a copy).			1	YES	./	NO		7
		R APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHOR			AINED I	FOR US	SING A			
	2102					YES		NO	N/A	
26). W	AS BID S	ECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDE	ERS?	Ī	YES		NO	-	٦
		R THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E			ģ	163	✓	110	*	J
	/	. 2 Div (in case of constituti	-0100	<i>y</i> .		YES	✓	NO]

28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAINT?

29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES W READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	ERE			
	YES	✓	NO	
30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE A (Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).	AWARD	OF CC	NTRA	CT?
	YES		NO	1
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).				
	YES		NO	✓
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).				
	YES		NO	✓
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)				
(,, g	YES		NO	1
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).				•
	YES		NO	✓
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?)			10 mg (10 mg) (10 mg)
	YES		NO	1
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE FIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISITIES, enclose a copy)	ROCUE			And the standard of the standa
(ii yes, enclose a copy)	YES		NO	N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	CE PAY	MENT	IN TH	3
	YES		NO	N/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)				1
	YES		NO	√
Signatura & desiral Storm of				
Signature & Officer District Municipal Corporation				1

YES

NO N/A

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Korangi, Karachi.

Work: 01



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI

No. E.E/M&E/DMC/K//52/2018

Dated: 14 / 02/2018

M/s. Deltech Enterprises, B-702, Madina Blessings, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.

"AWARD LETTER"

SUBJECT:

General Maintenance works for Sanitation Vehicles of Landhi

Zone, DMC Korangi.

This is with Reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 28-12-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs.9,90,000/-

The Competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost Rs.9,90,000/- (Nine Lac & Ninety Thousand Only). You are therefore directed to execute / Sign the agreement within 3 days from the receipt of this letter.

Executive Engineer (M&E), Executi DMC Rorangia

Korangi, Karachi.

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Director (I.T), TLG, Korangi Zone.

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.



PAKISTAN

	De servicio Maria de la compansión de la	
	Stamp Value: Rs.3500/-	الاعتان
	int Class	2000Hs
hetween the DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY	PAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI	PECIAL
by in the Christian Year	Two Thousand Eighteen their	ADHESIVE
Chairman hereinafter called the	D.M.C. Korangi (which expression shall	PAKISTAN
include their successors) of the	one part and M/s. Deltech Enterprises	
carrying on business under the n	ame of style of (M/s. Deltech Enterprises)	
	all the contractors (which expressions shall	*) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	ignees of the said firm and their executors, the said individual partners of the said firm)	
of the other part.	and said marriadal partners of the said miny	
	DMC Kararai has assessed the	الماعتان الماعات
contractor's tender hereunto ann	an, D.M.C. Korangi has accepted the exed and marked and	1000RS
	Work: General Maintenance works for	SPECIAL
	Zone, DMC Korangi. Sanction Amount	ADHESIVE
	9,90,000/- (Rupees Nine Lac & Ninety	NISTAN
Thousand Only)	Time Limit: 30 Days. according to the	11 Server
and marked	and dated and and and area	
	aving made themselves fully acquainted with	
its meaning and where as the C	ontractors have already deposited with the	11 11
	000/- for above Work as security deposits	4
	Thousand Only) Vide Challan P.O. Now the Earnest Money and have given to the	***
	um as security for the due fulfillment of the	500AS
	THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSED that the	SPECIAL
	or shall respectively well truly carry and fulfill	-PIN CARLESIVE
	he terms and conditions of the aforesaid	Court
specification and Tender.		6 JAN 2018
	bind themselves, their successors 4 legal	1.0
	to pay to the D.M.C. Korangi a sum of	1, 1,0
	exceeding 10%) by way of Penalty in case to and conditions of the contracts including	s ' ,
	without prejudice to the right of the D.M.C.	0
Korangi to recover the damages f		111 4
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	the said parties have set their hands this	Menday
IN THINESS THERESI	Day of	. 41
	· (oh ·	
		\ \ \ \ \
	CHAIRMAN,	/ / / / /
M/s. Pak Electric Works	District Municipal Corporation	VIII "
alo Am	Korangi, Karachi.	Executive Engineer (m
Witness: Proprietor	Fahren Zaili	Executive Endineer Corporation District Municipal Corporation Korangi, Karachi
1.		Kotsudii
	DELTECH	*
M/s APEY BILLI DERS	ENTERPRISES	

M/s. Deltech Enterprises. (Seal)

M/s. APEX BUILDERS



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, (M&E) DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI, KARACHI.

<u>Tender Reference No. EE/M&E(LZ)/DMC/K/2017/120 Dated : 12/12/2017</u> DATE OF OPENING: 28/12/2017

VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

General Maintenance Works for Sanitation Vehicles of Landhi Zone, DMC Korangi.

PC Cost: -

Rs.10,00,000.00

Bid Security: -

Rs.20,000.00

Tender Cost: -

Rs.2,000.00

NOTE:

The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the office & website of DMC Korangi

Executive Engineer (M&E)
Executive Engineer (M&E) LZ,
District Municipal Corporation
Korangi Karachi.

Issue to M/S.	De	Hoch &	:505p.No. 00565066	
Dated: 36.12.17	_ Bank:	Sindl	Bank	Branch: fendh: Br.

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority.

Executive Engineer (N&E)
District Mone Ipal Corporation



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, (M&E) DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI, KARACHI.

NAME OF WORK:

General Maintenance Works for Sanitation Vehicles of Landhi Zone,

DMC Korangi.

Tender Reference No.

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. No.	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit Amour
		Marine Silvery		
		Executive Egineer (M&E) Oistrict Municipal Corporation Korangi, Karachimount	% ab	Rs.
			to be added/deducted or mount TOTAL (a) in 1	
in Wo	ords Rupees			0 /

Contractor Contractor

DELTECH

Executive Engineer (M&E) LZ DMC Korangi.



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, (M&E) DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI, KARACHI.

(B) Description and rate of Items based on Market (Offered rates)

S.#	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Dismantling / Repairing and Refitting of Clutch Portion with replacing / repairing of following parts as required. i) P/F Clutch Plate. ii) P/F Pressure Plate. iii) Facing of Fly Wheel. iv) P/F Thrust Bearing.	04 Complete Jobs	@225	Per Job	Rs. 78 6856
02	P/F Clutch Upper Cylinder kit as required.	06 Jobs	@ Your	Per Job	Rs. 2480
- 03	P/F Clutch Lower Cylinder kit as required.	06 Jobs	@ 2001.	Per Job	Rs.19200,
04	Servicing of Radiator assembly by means of dismantling the radiator from top and bottom side, cleaning all slides and soldering from the leak portion and refitting the same as required.	05 Jobs	@31001:	Per Job	Rs.\550d.
05	P/F New Radiator Assembly with holding brackets including Top & Bottom in all kind of heavy vehicles specifications & components as required.	02 Jobs	@1605ef.	Per Job	Rs. 32160
06	P/F Hose Pipe (Inlet) as required.	05 Nos.	@ 300/2	Per Job	Rs.\500 2
07	P/F Hose Pipe (Outlet) as required.	05 Nos.	@3501.	Per Job	Rs. 1750/2
08	P/F Front Wheel Bearings as Required.	06 Nos.	@ 12ml:	Per Job	Rs. 72071
09	P/F Rear wheel bearings vehicles as required	06 Jobs	@1200/1	Per Job	Rs. 7200/2
10	P/F Front Wheel Hub for Tractor MF-240 / 375 / 385 as required.	06 Jobs	@48001.	Mary 10	Rs. 28800
11	Repair / Maintenance of Fuel Injection Pump Assembly by means dismantling, servicing / replacing / repairing plungers, injectors, injector nozzles, delivery valves, spacers, springs, bearings and other parts and refitting the same. The work includes the cost of replacing pump seal kit and pump packing kit as required.	05 Jobs	@ 3200	Executive District Mu Kori	rineer M&El Mail Corportation Ingi. Karachi

Continue on next page

FahrenZeiti

S.#	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
. 12	Repair of Silencer assembly by means of replacing smoke chamber and rusty / broken silencer pipe as required as per instruction of E.I.	06 Jobs	@ 35 @.	Per Job	Rs. 21888
13	P/F Complete new silencer assembly with muffler and collar as required.	05 Jobs	@ 75ml.	Per Job	Rs. 37500
14	P/F side Glass set in all kind of heavy vehicles specifications as required.	08 Sets	@ 25cf.	Per Job	Rs.6708.
15	P/F small Hydraulic Pipe with universal joints as required.	05 Jobs	@ 55ef2	Per Job	Rs.275of.
-16	P/F Main Hydraulic Pipe with universal joints as required.	05 Jobs	@12001.	Per Job	Rs. 6000.
17	Repair of Leaf Spring set with replacing / repairing of following parts and components as required, complete in all respect. i) •P/F Broken leaf Springs. ii) Tensioning the all Leafs. iii) P/F Spring Leaf Brackets iv) P/F Center Bolts. v) P/F U-Clamps. vi) P/F Leaf Bushes.	06 Jobs.	over do	Per Job	Rs. 51000
18	vii) P/F Center Pin / Leaf Pin. Repair of Self by means of dismantling the self replacing stator, armature carbons, armature bushes and refitting the same as required.		@65001	Per Job	Rs. 39 000
19	P/F Complete Self Assembly as required.	05 Jobs	@1400	Per Job	Rs. 70000
20	Repair of Alternator by means opening the generator replacing stator, rectifier, armature carbons, armature bushes and refitting the same as required.	06 Jobs	@450	Per Joo	Rs. 27057
21	P/F Complete Alternate Assembly as required.	05 Jobs	a Jane P ®	Wer Job	Rs. 46000 1
22	Servicing of one side wheel by means dismantling the wheel drums greasing / replacing and repairing of braking system as per super specifications and refitting the same. The Work includes the cost of oil, cotton, grease, kerosene oil and refilling of brake fluid including setting adjusting of brake shoe and labor / transportation charges etc as required.		¥	XM	rgheer M&E) Tolk Corporation I, Karachi Rs. 27000
23	P/F Break shoe set as required.	06 Jobs	@ 320)	Per Job	Rs. 1920

Continue on next page.....



S.#	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
24	P/F (Wheel Cylinder) Break cylinder kit in the following vehicles as required.	05 Jobs	@ 35 of.	Per Job	Rs. \ 7 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
25	P/F Master Cylinder kit as required.	05 Jobs	@62001.	Per Job	Rs. 31000
26	P/F Main Shaft as required.	05 . Jobs	@850h	Per Job	Rs. 4250
27	P/F Main Shaft Cross as required.	05 Jobs	@4500	Per Job	Rs. 2250
28	P/F PTO Cable as required.	05 Jobs	@4900	Per Job	Rs. Nego
29	P/F PTO Shaft as required.	05 Jobs	@ 52 0 d.	Per Job	Rs. 2600
30	P/F PTO Shaft cross as required.	05 Jobs	@4500f.	Per Job	Rs. 22500
31	P/F Complete Head Light Assembly as required.	05 Sets	@ 4500	Per Job	Rs. 2250
32	Repair of Complete Electric Circuits in all kind of heavy vehicles including required relay, switches, fuse box etc complete as required.	05 Jobs	@ 6000f.	Per Job	Rs. SSA
33	Arc welding work by means welding the broken body portion with electric welding as required.	05 Jobs	@ 2500	Per Job	Rs. \2500

Contractor

Total (B) in words: Rupees Executive Englished Marachi
District Muncipal Karachi
Korangi, Karachi

Executive Engineer (M&E)
Executive Engineer (M&E) LZ,

KDMC Korangi.

DELTECH ENTERPRISES



DISTREE TIME E) DIVICE ROTATION
Signature With Stamp

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, (M&E) DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI, KARACHI.

(SUMMARYOF BILL OF QUANTITIES)

I/We hereby quoted as follows:	In Figure	<u>In Words</u>
Part .A (item based on S/R)% Below / Above	Rs. Nel	Niel.
Part .B (item based on O/R)	Rs. 996800	Wine lac Neity Housed only 2
Grand Total (A+B)	RS-96660/2	Nine lacking thousand only!
for the complete job for all sched I/We have attached a Bid Securi order bearing No. D22 19395 Time Limit: 60 Calendar Day, Validity: 90+30 Days as per NOTE: Tender must be quoted in figure & inv	dated 26. De words both otherwing to least be initialed & stanents (Volume n-1)	Penalty Per Day: Rs. 2000/- per day (Max. 10% of sanctioned cost) RANGI se liable to be cancelled. District Mun Rarachi amped by the bidder. and available DCM Korangi and agreed to abide all of
For Office Use of DMC Korangi		Signature of the contractor with stamp
Verified BOQ by:	Address:	102 manier Prises
Executive Engineer (M&E)	6-A G	ulslam (O.A.